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DELRAY TRAILS CLUBHOUSE
DELRAY, FLORIDA
THE MARTIN ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, P.C.
Coconut Creek, Florida
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PERMIT SET

LENNAR HOMES, LLC
8895 N. Military Trail, Suite 101-B
PBG, FL 33410

THE MARTIN ARCHITECTURAL GROUP, P.C.
6810 Lyons Tachnology Circle, Suite 185
Coconut Creek, FL 33073

Ph. (954) 428-1618
Ph. (215) 665-1080 (PA Office)

Johnson Structural Group, Inc.
160 West Camino Real, Suite 1000

Boca Raton, FL 33432
Ph. (561) 982-8999

Contact: Mark Johnson

Delta G Consulting Engineers
1800 Eller Drive, Suite 570 | Ft.

Lauderdale, FL 33316
Ph. (954) 527-1112

Contact: George SanJuan

Caulfield & Wheeler, Inc.
7900 Glades Road, Suite 100

Boca Raton, Fl 33434
Ph. (561) 392-1991

Contact: Ryan Wheeler

URBAN DESIGN STUDIO
610 Clematis Street, Suite CU02

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Ph. (561) 366-1100 EXT. 128

Contact: Wendy Tuma
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B Florida Htﬁidmgtﬂd& | Allowableor \ bLaiCme T i e e e
1. APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES : Building Data: Iﬂﬂiﬂh Ed} Rl Provided = T e o o
RO B IR DO S0 P FOETIo 1. NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION FOR "DELRAY TRAILS AMENITIES CENTER et Emsnitionderrll Separat.e;:i’.h-ﬂ.ixé::.l.ﬁ;é %EE £y 20523 The Marbn Arcrewctint Gouf, PIC.
FLORIM ACCESSIBILITY 2020 7TH FOTION CODE IN DELRAY, FLORIDA Occupancies: el s —eeeeeee
. El& =
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING 2020 7TH EDFFION CODE Use and Occupancy Classification Clubhouse A3 [section | CURRENT
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL 2020 7TH ECITION CODE &, PEUMBNGSURPECONG REQUINED 303.4) Business (section SHT. No.| DESCRIPTION BT E DATE
FLORIDS BUTLDING CODE, ENERGY CONSERVATION, 7TH EDITION 2008 3. ELECTRICAL SUPPLIED AS REQUIRED Chapter 3 304.1) ARCHITECTURAL
sl et s liecic o 4, HVAC SUPPLIED AS REQUIRED | |Construction Type/Classification Section 602 & Table 601 11! COVER SHEET
NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 7TH EDITION - —- - - — ADOL | GENERAL INFORMATION - COUE - UL ASSEMELY
i " ) - Lot
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2020 EDITION 5. FRAMING AND DRYWALL SUPPLIED AS REQUIRED | Adtaniatis Srinkier System Section 903 Ok pancy =300 | NFPA 13 ﬂ: . TN TN T TN
= : & ¥K<1@'=1HR  X=10'= DUMPSTER PLAN AND DETAILS
6. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON SEPARATE PERMIT. Fire Separation Distance Table 602 & Table 705.8 OHR ' R T N
T _ _ : 2 . it heatio— i o ot e
' 4 7. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ON A SEPARATE PERMIT Building Perimeter that fronts open “gﬁ: ‘ﬁi'ﬂ'—m :
BUILDING CATEGORY : I space...[F) Cection OB Use A-3 708 ALDe | A BILITY ||
8. HOOD SYSTEM OM SEPARATE PERMIT f : AOO7 | ACCESSIBILITY. D“M L AL
CONSTRUCTION TYPE : TYPE HI-B - SPRINKLERED Total Building perimeter....[P) ‘Section 506,2 Use A-3 1016 ALl | CLUBHOUSE |_n=|5_5.|.|=|_-|-.r PLAN o0 .
OCCUPANCY GROUP | ASSEMBLY "A-3%  ACCESSORY DCCUPENCY: B 9. G.C. TO VERIFY THE FINAL INTERIOR FINISH COLORS AND FIXTURE I T i "" Hs 2301 | CLUBHOUSE FIRST FLODR FLAN e e Q
: c £ .
IMPORTANT FACTOR : 10 SELECTIONS W/ OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING FINIAL e e s - G- o
| - “ [
WIND SPEED PER ASCE 7 10 ENCLOSED BUILDING (SEE STRUC TURAL ENGIREER DESIGN CRITERLA-DI SHT, 51.0) FINISHES AND FIXTURES. | Erade Plane ) - An E'I-"-'I'EEE”EradE level @ i:-:‘: :ﬂﬁg :ﬂii ::Eﬁg: EE:_H:E : n ]
' ection 502.1 exterior walls . A s IN ; - s
EXPOSURE: C :
TR ronm: s om0 10. THE G, SHALL SE TO THE PROPER SAFETY TO THE PUBLICOURING | g ea— B o e e : T
HIGREST MEAN OF ROCE ©25' = 1,35 EPS. : - D
LOW MEAN OF RDOF (G168 = 1.71 EP5, CONSTRUCTION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE Allowable Building Height Table 504.3 7S ET 4301 | BUNDING BLEVATIONS ° % Ll g
WIND- BORNE DEBRIS: BUILDING 15 IN & WIND BORNE DERRIS 20NE 3202 | BUNDING FLEVATIONS = = o
_ 11, COORDINATION OF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING VERIFICATION OF SR - 2 $
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN WAS AS PER, RATICONAL ANALYSIS. THE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN STRUCTURALLY DESIGNED - _ - L a4l | BUILDING SECTIONS 0l b =
1Q MEET REQUIRENENTS OF ASCE 7 f ACI 530, DIMENSIONS AND FIELD CONDITIONS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE Actual Building Height aspl | DETARS 10 <L g2 3 &
' . 4502 | DETANLS ™ 1 Ji- i
HAZARD CLASSIFICATION: OHDINARY HAZARD CONTRACTOR. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION || || Stories Above Grade plane {5) Section 502.1 B = 528 3
Allowable Stories Above Grade Plane (S} Table 504.4 etk | Te0 bE — < = O
OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. | anse :E EEL“E . BT
: A506 | TPO: UE'TﬁlJE L 5 VX
| | Total Stories above Grade Plane st | T80 A FOSF DETAIS o 1 = % @ $
m l Building Area (A) S'E'ﬂlﬂl'l 503 & S06 I seom | opoor anoE pETAILS ® 5 L.’}E _g o
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE SUMMARY COMPLIANCE NOTE \) e o S e ; bt s ot : Lo By
T 1 W ; - Lik
[ _ = £5.12 | PENETRATION DETAILS o [] < = 2o
) Frontage increase (If) nfal ] 4513 | PENETRATION DETANLS : >z ﬁ o
: = : a £51% | PENETRATION DETARS —_ [
GLZ  SASSEMBLY UGS (GIARTER 12 TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECTS OR ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE THE PLANS || ) Allosiable-Areaof Building v TR [ Ay . == 5
7.3.1.2  -OCCUPANT LOAD (SEE SHEET A101 FOR CALCULATIONS) ! AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING 38,000 LIl = | AT.OL | WINDOW SCHECULE, DODR SCHEDULE, 8 PARTITION TYPE SCHEDULE e E E
CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS DETERMINED BY Actual Building Area STRUCTURAL = &
NFPA 220 -TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND CHAPTER - 4 28,115 SL0 | CENERAL STRUCTURAL ROTES e | &
TYPE V, 000 633, FLORIDA STATUTES, PBC ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 110.8.4.4 e Accessory Use Percent of SL1 | UPLIFT PLAN + SCHEDULES ol e % b
_ i 24,687 Area (508.2.3) 512 | SCHEDULES 00
CHAPTER 12 -MEANS OF EGRESS 5 | 20 | DINENSION PLAN o -
Accessory Use B 21| rounpaTIon AN oo
TRAVEL DISTANCE IS SHOWN ON A1.01 | | 3,428 12.2% S Ticas e oR sls|
NFPA 220  -FIRE RESISTANCE RATING PER TABLE 4.1.1 S0 | BUILCUNG SECTTING LAk PA i
I R Allowable or 11| BUIDING SECTIONS. Ldbd - ST
ire Resistance Ratings: Allowable or 540 | rounpation peraLs oo P h.Gora
v) SR IBC 2015 | : _ i Provided 541 | FOUNDATION DETALLS o e DRAWN BY: TTIAE
L N, N WG, N, SR G S, N, N, W, N, T W W, G N N S Primary Structural Frame Table 601 & Section 704 i | TANING DETAIL .0 PROJECT MO 144618
Bearing Walls: e =T i MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, & PLUMBING g
Exterior Table 601 & Section 705 2 2 PPLO0. 3 REF PROLCETINMGTER LILIE E )
: : L 0 i
| Nonbearing walls & Partitions: - _ _ FA-1.00 | FIRE ALARM NOTES 0
ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS INDEX , L E— L L -
Exteriar Table 601 & Section 705 X>10'= OHR 0 FEEI LIRS ALATM FRTIAL A L]
act ACTUAL £ EQUAL MIF MIRFOR 2R AR _ Ablonilc:d Table 601 a 0 E1.00 | ELECERICAL LEGENGD B NOTES oo
aeEs  SENEPEELI0R BYRLE TEGIEMI MRS HERATEME RESSINNE e TATR e i Floor Construction Table 601 0 0 E1.D1 | ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN ®
PP APPROVED FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MNGRS  MANAGER'S SHT SFEET T —— : £2.00 | ELECTRICAL PARTIAL POWER PLAN ™ i
ASSMY FLE FLOGR MTD MOUNTED S1M SIMILAR | Roof Construction Table 601 a 0 £2.01 | ELECTRICAL PARTIAL POWER MANR P =
ASSHIE ASSEMBLY FONFRD  FOUNDATION MIL METAL SPECS SPECIHCATIONS ] i - x +
" oo o reioor Vi oo 2 v Exterior Wall Openings g}@p .| FIECTAIGH PRETIAL LIGATTNG AN o %1
BIDG  BUILDING GALY  GALVINIZED =) NUM 5L STEEL
BLOCKG  BLOCKING G.LC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR KON COMB WO COMBUSTIBLE STOR STORAGE Unprotected Table 705.8 E3G8 || SEARAL N AL LT AN |®] £ I g
o Same ® Shaee o TR o e - | | oo e o EEE
Eﬁmc BEAM SOFFIT g-.-"“ GYPSUM Wall BOARD gﬂ:ﬁw OVER HEAD T8 TOWEL BAR | Protected Table 705.8 E3.01 P"'“El SCHEDULES 1®) E E o §
LAK B GYPSUM BOAR o THE TH.EPHOMNE T £ | =
' CENTER LINE H.L HANDICAP OFENG  OPENING TERM TERMENATECHN [ Fire Barriers Table 707.3.10 2 2 H DE mes cmm Ll =
CLG CEILING HIWVE HARMVARE .58. ORIENTED STRAND TaG TONGE B CROOVE : iz ; - E3 o3 L1GH1 tHG DJHTF!EH_‘E L] =
o ELOSET HGT HERGHT BOARD THE THICK Fire Partitions Section 708 NJII"A r."-I'IIA [_J nq_ LI.GH'I'IHG El.'.I'Il'I'IIEIIE HIEER m ',.,:' || = ra
IR CLEAR HOREE HORIZOINTAL PARKTS PARE NG Tk ToR OF ] . B = =il
M ASONRY UNIT RV NEATING, VENTILATION, L PATE oL UNDERWRITERS || Batries (Spetion 708 A A =lal
CONG  CONCRETE ' AR CONDITIONING PLYWD PLYWECO o LABCRATORIFS :' idor Fi isti i ection 7 WRIAD | SPPCIREATIONS, BOTES, SCIHEOULES, LEGEGNDS: AND DETHILS Ll
CONST  CONSTRUCTION HWEC.  HANDICAR WATER COOUER PR, POWDER ROOM U5G. UNITED STATES Er:n_rndur F1Fe RESEUIE HATE i Section 708 &Table 1020.1 S-Honr ? Hoer M200 | MECRANICAL PARTIAL MECHANICAL PLAN o BUILDING
-::.l_ﬂz:t ﬂﬂ—rm mw.n. :'pﬂ WATER HEATER H.} ﬁﬁrﬁ-ﬁ TREMED-. — uﬁwe'%"'r:mm Exit passageways ‘Section 1024 MN/A MN/A M200 | MECHANICAL PARTIAL MECHANICAL PLAN o PERMIT SET
" e T e Sohews o e [ oreningProtecives Secton?16 8 Table7i6 G|t onE
DiA DIAMETER INT INTERICH RATD RATED V.B. VAPTR BARKIER . : : ' i i .
DR DO n I0IKT RECP REFLECTED CEILING VERT VERTICAL Fire Doors Section 716.5 M A M/ A MEO0 | MECRANICAL DFTARS ®
bR DOoH: LELIN PLAN VEST VESTIBULE i i - : w
0S5 DOAWN SPOUT LORY LALINDAY REF REFRIGERATOR V.1, VINYL TILE | Fire Windows Section 7156 NSA N/ A - N
oW DISKWASHER b, fouwo REQRIQD  REQURED W WSk — PLOO | PLUMBING DETAILS & NOTES DON =
B BACH Mpﬁr;w v M ROOM WiO Witk out PLOL | PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ® = &
EL E MR MR RER: (1R} FLHINE Wl Wal T
ELEV ELEVATOR MATL MATEEAL R&S ROD & SHELF WD WooD [ ! R | TUDVEING PARLIAL e e VO ELEN e G T
A MXMUM RUN o RUNNING Wic WELK IN CLOSET P “Allowable or PLOL_ | PLUMBING PARTIAL DOMESTIC WATFR PLAN 0 = | &
ML MEDICINE G A0 807 Means of Egress: e o F apie e T P07 | PLUMBING PARTIAL WASTE AND VENT PLAN 0 o
S IBC 2015 ﬂEﬂ;ﬂi‘&d | Provided P20 | PLUMBING PARTIAL WASTE AND VENT PLAN o < -
' - . PrO% | ROOF PLUMBING PLAN ‘. ol
ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS INDEX Hostpotlogd Section 1004 & Table 1004.1.2 YAk PAOI | WATER PIPING SOMETRI . = lo
Egress Width Section 1005 PI02 | WASTE & VENT ISOMETRIC W i »
, — — . Width per Occupant: Section 1005 | - ] | @)
[ - BRICK _ STEFL — e PLYWOOD: SECTION KUMBER |
. 7. ===l O boorsmen S Sscebn 0533 0 VICINITY MAP L y
- ¥s  Section1005. X o)
RS CONCRETE TTTTTT] PLASTER CEMENT, | METAL: SMALL SCALE ; _ Other Egress Components Section 1005.3.2 0.2 j—
ERRRE mascniey hir o e | SAND, GROUT pm STRUCTURAL, FLASHING I\j MR NS sl by [ Fotraays: e — ] g = E
REVISICON NUMEER .
= ‘CAST IN PLACE OR 7777 ROCK OR o GYPSUM /ll._ o take 2 o Stairway Width Section 1009.3.& 1011.1 N/A N/A é > % E
[ 71 PRE-CAST CONCRETE Lo re "] STOME | WALL BOBRD
i Maximum Common Path of Egre55 Travel Section 1006.2 75' . o h——lt ) ! T E i 8
- i . SR, - VOID ELEVATI . b e - = : i meh S R 2 ; -
Tt B uingid A, e e il T Bl Maximum Exit Access Travel Distance Section 1017 & Table 1017.2 250 el N S @ = | = E <
' ' S INTERICR. ELEVATION Minimum Corridor Width Section 1020.2 44" Min. 66" ——n 1 | L g i E
TTTTTT] CAST SEONE T GUT STONE, BLUESTONE, 1 RESILIANT FLOORING f I : : : I I b fa
L e R el FIIT, UAF € srerT MO, {W SECTION NUMBER Maximum Dead End ‘Section 1020.4 20 O ' N T .. 0 &)
AR A EARTH: 7] STONE: ROUGH-CUT A % | Minimum Number of Exits Section 1006 & Table 1006.2.1 4 More than 4 # = .' I, S ] ’::5.-'-.-{'éi'ﬂfll’i_:"f-"_-i:.: _“ '. |
A : HA : , TP - . G, CHANGE OF FLOOR - SHEET NUMBER . = h 1 : i e _ el g =iy SCALE: AS NOTED
AN UNDISTURBED il i) AREAD FINISH —_— Minimum Distance Between Exits Section 100741 13 lTiE,:?. 2 mas o g | S P e
e i T . I s % A == ..-.- T — v, U A 1T
—l 1 ;iﬂ,::,,_,_ f-;’i,." ﬁﬁ T E,' M,RE EPEF —¢— DATUM ELEVATION 267'-4"(3= 891" ke P . = -- __ R S ——
Sl BATT OR BLOWN -«:____;_____: -1 WOOD: ] CEmAMICTRE —-Gi METCH LINE S.E("T]Dﬂ MUMBER | 5? i s . 1 | E - - ?
UL INSULATION L] pougH — e 211 e Pl if \ seci o ke
_¢_ (TBY TEST BORING % R R b Qi i
T RIGID INSULATION —JJ WOOD BLOCKING — CUASS: (WH} WORK POINT i’ b~ e G e i )
L= : | LARGE SCALE (D} D TUM POINT L ¥ T 4 o ks e ) e : TR
(CPY CONTROL PO NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION -, | e 2l o f !
METAL, h;:;}_i%ﬂ PLYWOD0: = o1 GLASS: DETAIL - v § P P i q ' " 5
| ALUMINGM, ECT, FFEFRER  LARGE SCALE T SMALL SCALE @— WALL PERTITION TYPE ENLARGEMENT i SOOI o - o
wia irla . L e A | — Sl I' '_-'I'_l' T .
———- - —J 01017, T Mamh Aol Greup, PG




FIXTURE CALCULATIONS (AS PER F.P.C. 2020 CHAP. 4 - 403.1)

o

: . . T ETY EGRESS OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (AS PER F.B.C. 2020 CHAP. 10 - 1004.1-1004.6)
oo bt SERVIGE Tur:.lrcﬁm SEATING OCCUPANCIES LIFE SAF LEGEN D Building Occupancy A-3
OCCUPANCY PER M/W WC URIMAL LAV, WwC LAV, FOUNTAINS SINK 2. 80 OF PROVIDED SEATING SHALL BE MADE ACCESSIBLE @ EXIT SIGN (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)
( A-3) CLUBHOUSE 1per125 | <g7%WC | 1per200 | 1per&S | 1per200 | 1per1000 3. SPRINKLERS PROVIDED AT ATTIC SPACE SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS SHEET E1.0 AND FIXTURE SCHEDULE ROOM # ROOM SQL FT. MULTIPLIER LOAD
: kit . SHEET E7.0
Occupancy /2 677 & 4 11 4 1 . 101 RECEPTION 392 1 PER 15 GROSS SQ.FT. 76
EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY LIGHT COMBO (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

PROVIDED FIXTURES 6 4 g 13 11 4 1 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS SHEET E1.0 AND FIXTURE SCHEDULE 102 PACKAGE RM. 78 1 PER 300 GROS5 5Q.FT. 1
FIXTURE CALCULATIONS [AS PER F.P.C. 2020 CHAP. 4 - 403.6) (provided w/n clubhouse and not in addition to other req) FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 103 OFFICE 60 1 PER 100 GROS5 5Q.FT. 1
PUBLIC SWIMMING POOL 3501-5000 SF P PEMEREESHED 104 BILLIARDS ROOM 1,116 1 PER 15 NET SQLFT. 74

BATTERY BACK EMERGENCY LIGHT . I — —~ Ffa —
¥ : . - 105 LIBRARY 249 1 PER 200 GROSS 5QLFT. 1
required fixtures provided in clubhouse A . ! "‘"‘H""ﬁ‘i"pf i \i._./x._..\.._.,f s— ;
TOTAL REQUIRED (A-3) per M/W 6 2 a 11 a 1 2 1. ALL EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE MULTIPLE-USE DRY CHEMICAL 1006 R Ua"ﬁ 47 TPERTS NET EEF i i 1
EXTINGUISHERS, CONTAINING AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE BASE AGENT.

1064 STORAGE 155 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT. 1

= COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 10 (STANDARD : :
FIXTURE CALCULATIONS (AS PER F.P.C. 2020 CHAP. 4 - 403.1) i L FIRE DS R R = s 93 e :

(B) ADMIN/COMMUNITY OFFICES lper25 | <soswe | lperdd | 1per25 | 1perd0 |1 perl000 1 1GENERAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIDE :
Occupancy /2 33 1 0 1 1 1 1 2A: 20-B,C. 119 YOGA RM. 429 1 PER 50 GROSS SQLFT. g

PROVIDED FIXTURES 1 ﬁ 1 1 1 2 1 123 MECH. RM. 73 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT. 1

124 FITMESS CENTER 1,398 1 PER 50 GROSS SCLFT. 28
1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT,
TOTAL PROJECT PROVIDED per M/W . 4 10 14 12 6 - 124A STORAGE 52 00 Q. 1
127 JANITOR 22 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT, 1
POOL OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS (AS PER F.B.C. 2020 CHAP. 4 - 454.1.1.1)
: 128 CARD RODM #1 627 1 PER 15 MET SQ.FT, 42
Pool Occupancy
R 1284 CARD STORAGE 50 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT. 1
ROOM & L. Ll Ll 129 MECH. RM. 69 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT, 1
1 PER 20 NET SCLFT. OF WATER
MAIN POOL 2,795 SURFACE 140 130 LOUNGE 847 1 PER 15 NET SQLFT. 56
1 PER 20 NET SQLFT. OF WATER 1304 Mech. RM. 56 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT. 1
LAP POOL 1,476 SURFACE 74 131 JANITOR 26 1 PER 300 GROSS SOLFT.
“ID POOL 43e Ry Niﬁ?ﬂé DRWATER 5 132 CAFE 762 1 PER 15 NET SCLFT. 51
1 PER 10 NET SCLFT. OF WATER 132A CAFE 184 1 PER 200 GROSS SQLFT. 1
SPA 160 SURFACE 16 132B MECH. RM. 55 1 PER 300 GROSS S5CLFT. 1
COVERED TERRACE 1 PER 15 NET SQ.FT, 0 124 CATERING/PREP AREA 571 1 PER 200 GROSS SQLFT, 3
T TOTAL 4,857 251 1348 STORAGE 50 1 PER 300 GROSS SOLFT. 1
135 MULTI-PURPOSE 4 867 1 PER 7 NET 5Q.FT. 695
PER FBCB 2020 (7TH ED) SECTION 454.1.2.3.5., POOL RULES AND SAFETY
. 135 STAGE 713 1 PER 15 NET SQUFT. 48
GUIDELINES ARE TO POSTED AT SPA AND ENTRY TO THE POOLS. LETTER SIZES A
el A b e S ARE PER CODE SECTION AND SHOULD BE LEGIBLE FROM POOL DECK. 1358 BACKSTAGE 492 REER ANET SELPT, 33
v . : 135C PRE-FUNCTION 442 1 PER 7 NET 50Q.FT. 63
Ieimwagr Lapsiedy’. 10
Mo 136 | MULTI-PURPOSE STORAGE 160 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT. 1
afimirey 137 MECH. RM. 153 1 PER 300 GROSS SQ.FT. :
| 138 MECH. RM. 102 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT. 1
L 140 DRESSING RM #2 62 1 PER 150 GROSS SCLFT. 1
3 141 DRESSING RM #1 62 1 PER 150 GROSS SQLFT. 1
143 CARD ROOM §2 2,094 1 PER 15 NET SO.FT. 140
1438 CARD STORAGE 37 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT. 1
G 144 SERVICE CORRIDOR 108 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT. 1
T R 146 ELEC. RM. 68 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT. 1
151 MAINTEMANCE 762 1 PER 150 GROSS SCLFT. 6
152 STORAGE 52 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT, 1
R o) 154 STORAGE 154 1 PER 300 GROSS SCLFT, 1
139 UNISEX RESTROOM 47 N/A N/A
153 UNISEX RESTROOM 54 N/A N/A
147 MPR. VEST. 179 N/A N/ A
1338142 MPR. REST. 625 N/A N/A
1258126 | FITNESS CENTER REST. 1,346 N/A N/A
18 1
CORRIDORS 1,799 MSA M/A
L] TRASTL DORTARLL = 1511 TGTAL GHQSE & NEI'
® 2 AREAS 22,442 TOTAL LOAD 1330
) Building Occupancy B
LIN.- &, .. .0 ] - 1
; e f B oo g, e ey 109 CONFERENCE ROOM 285 1 PER 15 NET SQ.FT. 12
; ! TRAVEL SR T A = 48" ﬁ'ﬂﬂﬂﬁw, m _ﬂ‘"ﬁhﬂ'ﬁ,‘-\“‘ 111:] HGA #1 111‘.1‘_. 1 PER :I.U'DGRDSS SQ.FT. '1
i et = 9T a i L ) 110.1 HOA #1 240 1 PER 100 GROSS SCLFT. %
L] - . -
] O i | e ° i ) 111 HOA #2 114 1 PER 100 GROSS SQLFT. 1
e - | SR
s ERR ;. TRAVEL DSINNCE: = YT # : 8 & & 111.1 HOA #2 250 1 PER 100 GROSS SQ.FT. 2
e | | |32 o i o) 112 PROPERTY MANAGER 164 1 PER 100 GROSS SO.FT. 2
v y 2 = ( { ¥ 113 MECH. RM. 69 1 PER 300 GROSS SQLFT. 1
E E E?If;} n H ﬂ !-!-:x*r‘llﬂll! G i :v'ﬁ @ ‘ TARAL QLTI = 0 1 ) " 5 R o T
; &: %@' ® ! T' A e @ 114 JANITOR 60 1 PER 300 GROSS SQ.FT. 1
1 o Spp— ; _ ( = } 115 HOA #3 118 1 PER 100 GROSS SQLFT. 1
L TR, DIEAMCE = PE # : ﬁfi“# ; . & 1.15._1. HOA #3 240 1 PER 100 GHQSSSQFT 2
L pemee ¥ L TRAVEL DISERRCE = 1T ;
b = 2 g T : 51}*”2 /3 ( | e 116 LIFESTYLE OFFICE 160 1 PER 100 GROSS SQLFT. 2
: %ﬁ o ol _ f i (‘ | 117 _CONFERENCE ROOM 509 1PER 15 NET SQ.FT. 12
!I-zl q. - 5: I ' TRESEL DORTARNT = &T-] _f : :
23 4 gt g y 120 MULTI-PURPOSE OFFICE 234 1 PER 100 GROSS SCLFT. 3
T . u Ea @ AN E@L\.Lm_f
Wt
!;q:‘:.. W E - v, THAVEL, [RSTRACH = &34 W TR DIFTURE = BT o e i i *c;u:;:ialrma'lg r,
THENTL DESTAMCE = s 107 ! | w # = . mﬁ‘ﬂ:if‘m I-E = : =, : -
£ g a | ® e | e e I 121+122 OFFICE REST. 107 NfA N/A
i " T Pl E 3
: E I | 118A+B OFFICE CORRIDOR 462 N/A N/A
1 z E:{ 1 ERETAALCK = 443 I TﬂTAL GRE"SS & MET - g .
i & . o % o AREAS 2,826 TOTAL LOAD 43
B w I ;ﬁ .
: iR o i i g % TOTAL BOTH
o .8 o, ¥ W A A R - 3 PO w1 — el i T OCCUPANCIES 25,268 1373
L] ¥ = FiRE pamsipn = L
- - oWe s LA Y- N2 - B g **DENOTES ACTUAL USE [DESIGN OCCUPANCY LOAD)
g ¢ v ool D, in i %
1 -3 T % 0, S it NOTE: SIGNS INDICATING ROOM NUMBER AND NAME TO BE POST OUTSIDE
Y & - it e gl o el o : it T = EACH ROOM. ROOM OCCUPANCY SIGNS TO BE POSTED IN EACH ROOM
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